## PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TL-18418 Transportation Division Page 1 of 2

## RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION VOLUNTARILY SUSPENDING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY ISSUED TO DEL CORONADO TRAVEL AND PROPERTIES, INC. (PSC 5113)

Del Coronado Travel and Properties, Inc., a California corporation, was authorized by Decision (D.) 88-12-016 dated December 9, 1988 in Application (A.) 88-08-029 to operate as a passenger stage corporation. Authority provided service between Hotel del Coronado and San Diego International Airport (SAN) on an on-call basis.

By letter dated March 14, 1991, Martin Malk, President on behalf of Del Coronado Travel and Properties, Inc., requested a voluntary suspension of PSC 5113 because it is not economically viable at the present time. The period of voluntary suspension was scheduled to end one year from that date. Carrier indicated that they intend to resume operation on or before March 14, 1992.

## IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. The certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate as a passenger stage corporation between Hotel Del Coronado and SAN on an on-call basis granted by Decision (D.) 88-12-016 dated December 9, 1988 in Application (A) 88-08-029 is hereby suspended until March 14, 1992.
- 2. Prior to resumption of service, tariff and timetable supplements cancelling the suspension supplements shall be filed. The required filing shall be made on not less than five days notice to the public and to the Commission.

- The authority to suspend operations granted herein shall expire on March 14, 1992, or upon earlier resumption of service, which may be accomplished through compliance with Ordering Paragraph 2 above.
- 4. Del Coronado Travel and Properties, Inc., is placed on notice that commencement of operations under the certificate that is the subject of this resolution without complying with Ordering Paragraphs 2 and 3 may cause further suspension or revocation of their operating authority.

The Executive Director shall mail a copy of this resolution to:

Martin Malk, President Del Coronado Travel and Properties, Inc. 1500 Orange Avenue Coronado, California 92118

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California held on the 24th day of April, 1991 , the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

Executive Director

PATRICIA M. ECKERT
President
G. MITCHELL WILK
JOHN B. CHANIAN
DANIEL WM. FESSLER
NORMAN D. SHUMMAY
Commissioners